MR 3	4	5	7-	70

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(ee) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
WALTER HONG-SHONG CHANG MING-TZU TSAI	Name: CHUNG YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 7/19/2005; 7/19/2005	Street Address: <u>No. 200, Jhong-Pel Rd.,</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Jhong-Li City
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: <u>Taoyuan County 320</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/185,749	
	lached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Email Address: rkl@rktpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/27/2005
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, atlachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700198499

Customer No.

04586

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0358

UL-27-2005 15:	17 ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE	410 461 3067 F
This Assignm	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrent. I.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/185,749 I.S. Patent No. RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	rently with this Assignment ed7/21/2005
Chackione) 🚈 U 🔲 w ar	S. Patent rights only originate Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shell have the right to clat- ny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNO Full name of first assig Address) <u>No. 1, Jer</u>	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): gnor) Walter Hong-Shong Chang n-Al Lo, Chung Yuan Shin Chun, Jhong-Li City, Taoyuan County 320, Ta	iwan, R.O.C.
Address) <u>Departme</u>	ssignor, il any) <u>Ming-Tzu Tsai</u> ont of <u>Biomedical Engineering, CHUNG YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY</u> Jhong-Pai Rd., Jhong-Li City, Taoyuan County 320,Talwan, R.O.C.	
Fuil name of third assig	gnor, if any)	
Full name of fourth ass Acdress)	ugnor. if any)	·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Assignee) <u>Ch</u> Address of Assignee)	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is: IUNG YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY No. 200, Jhong-Pei Rd., Jhong-Li City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.(o.c.
Namo of Assignee)	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Address of Assignee)		
The First ASS (Check one)	HGNEE is: ☐ an Individual ☐ a partnership [2] a Corporation of <u>Talwan, R.O.C.</u>	
	(State or Country)	
The Second A! (Check one)	an Individual a partnership	
	e Corporation of (State or Country)	
	C Additional assignces are being named on separately numbered sheet	s attached hereto.
bich is acknowledged. the fu	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good an have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successo ill and exclusive right to the invention;	ors and assigns:
contin the rig	peal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT nualtons, continuations in -part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination pa ght to claim property under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appl fatent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb	itents and patent applications; and loations for this invention.
rector of Patents and T the right, title and inter	Frademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNE rest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors SIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their represe	E(s) of an equal interest in the and assigns.
SIGNCR(s) respecting ntinuation in-part, subs y and all Letters Pater	g said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, slitute, ranewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessa to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful paths and generally di EE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	execute all divisional, continuation. Any assignment papers to cause o everything necessary or desir-
	Of sole or first assignory July 1	9, >00.5- (Date)
Mine	1 second assignor. I any) $q = Tzu (sa)^{-1} July (sa)^{-1}$	(Date) 9. 2005

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME; ମ୍ୟୁ359ୁ _{ମନ}